UNIVERSITY OF POONCH RAWALAKOT

First Merit List Admission 2025
BS Fin Tech(Financial Technology)

Sr# Form#

20

21

22

23

24

25

20611

22437

22187

22377

22967

22474

21588

22191

22625

24029

22670

23886

23546

22195

23968

24086

23732

23298

22752

23701

24384

24226

23895

23705

22802

Note:

Category

Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Student Name

Abdul Wahab

Samra Mehtab

Warda Arif
Misbah Zareen

Haider Sajid

Noor E Hijab Shamim
Atika Jahangir
Aina Younas
Abdullah Khalil
Abdur Raaem Khan
Safi Ullah Abid
Humam Ul Hasnain
Laiba Jannat
Imaan Asif
Hamza Shamshad

Zuhad Ejaz

Saad Sajid
Saim Khan
Muhammad Sami Farooq
Arslan Mumtaz
Talha Zubair
Humaid Aftab
Hassam Arif

Waleed Altaf

Huzafa Javed

Father Name Admission Program Gender

BS (Software Engineering)
Muhammadnawaz Khan
S 0: BS Artificial Intelligence T O: BS Fin Tech(Financial Technology)

BS Fin Tech(Financial Technology)

Mehtabkhan E
S0:BBA
Muhammadarif Khan BS Fin Tech(Financial Technology) F
Muhammadzareen Khan BS Fin Tech(Financial Technology) F
BBA
Muhammad Sajidkhan S 0: BS Fin Tech(Financial Technology) T O: BS Disaster Management M
and Preparedness
. BS Artificial Intelligence
Shamimkhan €
S O: BS Business Analytics T O: BS Fin Tech(Financial Technology)
. BBA
Jahangirnoor F
S O: BS English T O: BS Fin Tech(Financial Technology)
Muhammadyounas BS Fin Tech(Financial Technology) F
. BS Accounting and Finance
Muhammad Khalilkhan 5 M
S O: BS Fin Tech(Financial Technology)
. BS Fin Tech(Financial Technology)
Tahirmehmood o M
5 0: BS Commerce
. BBA
Abidhafeez M
S O: BS Fin Tech(Financial Technology) T O: BS International Relations
BS Fin Tech(Financial Technolo;
Gulfrazkhan ( 8y) M
S 0:BBA
R BS Fin Tech(Financial Technology)
Jannathussain Khan 24 F
S O: BS E-Commerce T O: BBA
Muhammadasif BS Fin Tech(Financial Technology) F
Muhammadshamshad BS Fin Tech(Financial Technology) M
BBA
Ejazashraf S 0: BS Fin Tech(Financial Technology) T O: BS Disaster Management M
and Preparedness
Muhammadsajid BS Fin Tech(Financial Technology) M
BS Fin Tech(Financial Technolo;
Saeedanwar ( &)
S O: BS English T O: BBA
Muhammadfarooq BS Fin Tech(Financial Technology) M
. BBA
Mumtazhussain Khan M
S O: BS Fin Tech(Financial Technology)
Zubairzareen BS Fin Tech(Financial Technology) M
BS Fin Tech(Financial Technology)
Aftabahmed &y M
S O: BS Accounting and Finance T O: BS International Relations
Muhammadarif BS Fin Tech(Financial Technology) M
. BS Fin Tech(Financial Technolo;
Syedaltaf Hussain Shah ( &) M

S 0:BBAT O: BS Commerce
BS Fin Tech(Financial Technology)

M Javedsadi
q S O: BS Fin Tech(Financial Technology) T O: Bachelor of Laws (LL.B.)

Domicile

Sudhnoti

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Kotli

Poonch

™™

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

800

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

800

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

SsC

HSSC

O.M 50% T.M O.M 50%

961 43.68 1200

965 43.86 1200

1020 46.36 1200

987 44.86 1200

855 38.86 1200

836 38.00 1200

708 32.18 575

590 36.88 300

743 33.77 1200

721 32.77 1100

751 34.14 1200

718 32.64 1200

654 29.73 1200

510 31.87 300

698 31.73 1100

610 27.73 1200

586 26.64 1200

644 29.27 1200

612 27.82 1200

590 26.82 1200

578 26.27 1200

562 25.55 1200

524 23.82 1200

555 25.23 1100

507 23.05 1200

887

791

36.96

36.71

34.04

33.96

32.96

27.63

30.43

25.00

24.92

2450

22.75

23.92

26.63

2333

2250

2638

2733

2417

2471

24.08

2417

24.29

25.25

22.86

2438

Merit(100)

80.64

80.57

80.41

78.82

71.82

65.63

62.62

61.88

58.69

57.27

56.89

56.55

56.35

55.21

54.23

54.10

53.97
53.44
52.53
50.90
50.44
49.84
49.07

48.09

47.42

Merit Status

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit



Admission Committee

1.

Name in Merit list doesn't ensure the admission confirmation.

Due date for the fee is 20-22 October 2025 in DSA Office

Applicants on Merit in Merit list shall bring their original documents (Metric, Fsc ,Domicile, CNIC )
In DAE Category preference will be given to AJK Nationals.

Error and omission are excepted

DSA







