



## UNIVERSITY OF POONCH RAWALAKOT

### First Merit List Admission 2025

#### BS Fin Tech(Financial Technology)

Sr#	Form#	Category	Student Name	Father Name	Admission Program	Gender	Domicile	SSC			HSSC			Merit(100)	Merit Status
								T.M	O.M	50%	T.M	O.M	50%		
1	20611	Open Merit	Abdul Wahab	Muhammadnawaz Khan	BS (Software Engineering) S O: BS Artificial Intelligence T O: BS Fin Tech(Financial Technology)	M	Sudhnoti	1100	961	43.68	1200	887	36.96	80.64	On Merit
2	22437	Open Merit	Samra Mehtab	Mehtabkhan	BS Fin Tech(Financial Technology) S O: BBA	F	Poonch	1100	965	43.86	1200	881	36.71	80.57	On Merit
3	22187	Open Merit	Warda Arif	Muhammadarif Khan	BS Fin Tech(Financial Technology)	F	Poonch	1100	1020	46.36	1200	817	34.04	80.41	On Merit
4	22377	Open Merit	Misbah Zareen	Muhammadzareen Khan	BS Fin Tech(Financial Technology)	F	Poonch	1100	987	44.86	1200	815	33.96	78.82	On Merit
5	22967	Open Merit	Haider Sajid	Muhammad Sajidkhan	BBA S O: BS Fin Tech(Financial Technology) T O: BS Disaster Management and Preparedness	M	Poonch	1100	855	38.86	1200	791	32.96	71.82	On Merit
6	22474	Open Merit	Noor E Hijab Shamim	Shamimkhan	BS Artificial Intelligence S O: BS Business Analytics T O: BS Fin Tech(Financial Technology)	F	Poonch	1100	836	38.00	1200	663	27.63	65.63	On Merit
7	21588	Open Merit	Atika Jahangir	Jahangirnoor	BBA S O: BS English T O: BS Fin Tech(Financial Technology)	F	Poonch	1100	708	32.18	575	350	30.43	62.62	On Merit
8	22191	Open Merit	Aina Younas	Muhammadyounas	BS Fin Tech(Financial Technology)	F	Poonch	800	590	36.88	300	150	25.00	61.88	On Merit
9	22625	Open Merit	Abdullah Khalil	Muhammad Khalilkhan	BS Accounting and Finance S O: BS Fin Tech(Financial Technology)	M	Poonch	1100	743	33.77	1200	598	24.92	58.69	On Merit
10	24029	Open Merit	Abdur Raaem Khan	Tahirmehmood	BS Fin Tech(Financial Technology) S O: BS Commerce	M	Poonch	1100	721	32.77	1100	539	24.50	57.27	On Merit
11	22670	Open Merit	Safi Ullah Abid	Abidhafeez	BBA S O: BS Fin Tech(Financial Technology) T O: BS International Relations	M	Poonch	1100	751	34.14	1200	546	22.75	56.89	On Merit
12	23886	Open Merit	Humam Ul Hasnain	Gulfrazkhan	BS Fin Tech(Financial Technology) S O: BBA	M	Poonch	1100	718	32.64	1200	574	23.92	56.55	On Merit
13	23546	Open Merit	Laiba Jannat	Jannathussain Khan	BS Fin Tech(Financial Technology) S O: BS E-Commerce T O: BBA	F	Poonch	1100	654	29.73	1200	639	26.63	56.35	On Merit
14	22195	Open Merit	Imaan Asif	Muhammadasif	BS Fin Tech(Financial Technology)	F	Poonch	800	510	31.87	300	140	23.33	55.21	On Merit
15	23968	Open Merit	Hamza Shamshad	Muhammadshamshad	BS Fin Tech(Financial Technology)	M	Poonch	1100	698	31.73	1100	495	22.50	54.23	On Merit
16	24086	Open Merit	Zuhad Ejaz	Ejazashraf	BBA S O: BS Fin Tech(Financial Technology) T O: BS Disaster Management and Preparedness	M	Poonch	1100	610	27.73	1200	633	26.38	54.10	On Merit
17	23732	Open Merit	Saad Sajid	Muhammadsajid	BS Fin Tech(Financial Technology)	M	Poonch	1100	586	26.64	1200	656	27.33	53.97	On Merit
18	23298	Open Merit	Saim Khan	Saeedanwar	BS Fin Tech(Financial Technology) S O: BS English T O: BBA	M	Poonch	1100	644	29.27	1200	580	24.17	53.44	On Merit
19	22752	Open Merit	Muhammad Sami Farooq	Muhammadfarooq	BS Fin Tech(Financial Technology)	M	Poonch	1100	612	27.82	1200	593	24.71	52.53	On Merit
20	23701	Open Merit	Arslan Mumtaz	Mumtazhussain Khan	BBA S O: BS Fin Tech(Financial Technology)	M	Poonch	1100	590	26.82	1200	578	24.08	50.90	On Merit
21	24384	Open Merit	Talha Zubair	Zubairzareen	BS Fin Tech(Financial Technology)	M	Poonch	1100	578	26.27	1200	580	24.17	50.44	On Merit
22	24226	Open Merit	Humaid Aftab	Aftabahmed	BS Fin Tech(Financial Technology) S O: BS Accounting and Finance T O: BS International Relations	M	Poonch	1100	562	25.55	1200	583	24.29	49.84	On Merit
23	23895	Open Merit	Hassam Arif	Muhammadarif	BS Fin Tech(Financial Technology)	M	Kotli	1100	524	23.82	1200	606	25.25	49.07	On Merit
24	23705	Open Merit	Waleed Altaf	Syedaltaf Hussain Shah	BS Fin Tech(Financial Technology) S O: BBA T O: BS Commerce	M	Poonch	1100	555	25.23	1100	503	22.86	48.09	On Merit
25	22802	Open Merit	Huzafa Javed	M Javedsadiq	BS Fin Tech(Financial Technology) S O: BS Fin Tech(Financial Technology) T O: Bachelor of Laws (LL.B.)	M	Poonch	1100	507	23.05	1200	585	24.38	47.42	On Merit

**Note:**

# Admission Committee

1. \_\_\_\_\_

2. \_\_\_\_\_

3. \_\_\_\_\_

- Name in Merit list doesn't ensure the admission confirmation.
- Due date for the fee is 20-22 October 2025 in DSA Office
- Applicants on Merit in Merit list shall bring their original documents (Metric , Fsc ,Domicile, CNIC ,)
- In DAE Category preference will be given to AJK Nationals.
- Error and omission are excepted

DSA \_\_\_\_\_

